A.P.N. No.: 1320-04-001-036
R.P.T.T. \$1,797.90
File No.: 1545549 WLD
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
GBR Holdings, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company
2527 Aviation Way
Minden, NV 89423

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1797.90 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,837.90 Pgs=2 01/21/2022 11:10 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That David B. Davis and Sharon Lynn Davis, Trustees of the Davis Family Trust dated May 4, 1992, as Amended for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to GBR Holdings, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Being a portion of Block K as shown on the Final Map #1015-2 for Carson Valley Business Park Phase 2, recorded in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on September 3, 1998, in Book 998, at Page 562, as File No. 448664, Official Records further described as follows:

Lot 25, as set forth on Record of Survey #5 for CARSON VALLEY BUSINESS PARK, PHASE 2, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 21, 2001 in Book 0601, Page 5640, as Document No. 516867.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: January 18, 2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

The Davis Family Trust David B. Davis, Trustee Akara Lynn Davis, Trustee Sharon Lynn Davis, Trustee	
State of Nevada	
State of Nevada)ss County of Oovelas)	7 /
	022
Signature: Notary Public WENDY DUNBAR Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 02-79065-5 - Expires Dec. 16, 2022	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number 	per(s)		^
a) <u>1320-04-001-036</u>			/\
b)		•	(\
		•	\ \
a\			\ \
2. Type of Property:			\
a.⊠ Vacant Land	b.⊟ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORD	RS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d.⊟ 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recordi	ng:
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:	
- •	n Nobile Home	Notes.	
☐ Other			
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pri	ce of Property	\$ 461,000.00	
	losure Only (value of proper		7
c. Transfer Tax Value:	today only (value of proper	\$ 461,000.00	
d. Real Property Transf	or Tay Due	\$ 1,797.90	
a. Real Froperty Transi	er rax buc	Ψ 1,707.00	
4. If Exemption Claimed	s: C		
	nption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection	1 1
b. Explain Reason fo		Solion	/
b. Explain Readon to	Exemption:		
5 Partial Interest: Perce	ntage being transferred:	%	
The undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under	nanalty of porium, pur	ruspit to NIDS 275 060
and NRS 375 110 that the	e information provided is con	rect to the best of the	r information and haliaf
and can be supported by a	locumentation if called upor	nto cubetantiato the in	formation provided berein
	gree that disallowance of ar		
			t at 1% per month. Pursuant
to NRS 375 030, the Buve	r and Seller shall be jointly	and severally liable for	any additional amount owed.
ميرس	T	and severally habit for	any additional amount owed.
Signature		Capacity #	Scrow agent
		_ Japani	-cioa cajene 1
Signature	\	Capacity	•
		Сараску _	
	\		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER (GRANTE	E) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	/		IRED)
Print Name: David B. Dav	is and Sharon Lynn Davis,	Print Name: GBR	Holdings, LLC, a Nevada
Trustees of the	ne Davis Family Trust	limite	d liability company
dated May 4,	1992, as Amended	Address: 2527 A	
Address: P.O. Box 706		City: Minden	
City: Genoa		State: NV	Zip: 89423
State: NV	Zip: 89411		
	7	•	
COMPANY/PERSON REC	UESTING RECORDING (r	equired if not seller	or buyer)
	e Company		49 WLD
Address: 1362 Hwy 395	, Suite 109		
City: Gardnerville	/ /	State: NV	Zip: 89410
	<i></i>		F